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Election Summary Report

November 4, 2025 - City and Special Elections

Wayne County, Michigan

OFFICIAL RESULTS - City of Dearborn

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 26,943 of 78,339 (34.39%)

Mayor - City of Dearborn (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Nagi Aimudhegi
Abdullah Hammoud
Write-in

Total Votes

Clerk - City of Dearborn (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
George Darany
Sami Elhady
Write-in

Total Votes

Early Voting  Election Day Absentee

3,142 16,045 7,756

Party Early Voting  Election Day Absentee
NP 1,062 4,103 2,133
NP 2,010 11,458 5,076
13 115 0

3,085 15,676 7,209

Early Voting  Election Day Absentee

3,142 16,045 7,756

Party Early Voting  Election Day Absentee
NP 1,052 6,185 5,795
NP 1,627 7,571 1,392
27 124 1

2,706 13,880 7,188

Total
26,943 /78,339

Total
7,298
18,544
128
25,970

Total
26,943 / 78,339

Total
13,032
10,590

152
23,774

34.39%

28.10%
71.41%
0.49%

34.39%

54.82%
44.54%
0.64%
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City Council - City of Dearborn (Vote for 7)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Early Voting  Election Day Absentee Total
Times Cast 3,142 16,045 7,756 26,943 /78339  3439%
Candidate Party Early Voting  Election Day Absentee Total
Robert A. Abraham NP 947 6,258 4,509 11,714 8.80%
Mubarek Ahmed NP 1,051 4,628 1,121 6,800 5.11%
Othman Ali Alaansi NP 1,417 5,490 1,351 8,258 6.21%
Kamal Alsawafy NP 1,561 8,153 3,578 13,292 9.99%
Mark Andrew NP 701 4,452 3,966 9,119 6.85%
Sharon Dulmage NP 610 4112 4,448 9,170 6.89%
Gary A. Enos NP 688 4,645 4,588 9,921 7.46%
Mustapha Hammoud NP 1,500 8,294 2,814 12,608 9.48%
Shadi Mawari NP 1,438 6,008 1,486 8,932 6.71%
Devon O'Reilly NP 667 4,754 4,205 9,626 7.23%
Ahmad Othman NP 1,091 4,201 854 6,146 4.62%
Ken Paris NP 756 4,991 4,930 10,677 8.02%
Michael T. Sareini NP 1,682 9,840 4,995 16,517 12.41%
Write-in 39 238 3 280 0.21%
Total Votes 14,148 76,064 42,848 133,060

Proposed Charter Amendments to Provide for a Ward System -City of Dearborn
(Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Early Voting  Election Day Absentee Total
Times Cast 3,142 16,045 7,756 26,943 /78339  3439%
Candidate Party Early Voting  Election Day Absentee Total
Yes 1,184 4,379 1,755 7,318 29.16%
No 1,677 10,438 5,667 17,782 70.84%

Total Votes 2,861 14,817 7,422 25,100



